swaps, in which the Group agrees to exchange, at specified intervals, the difference between fixed and variable rate interest amounts calculated by
reference to an agreed-upon notional principal amount. These swaps are designated to hedge underlying debt obligations. At 30 June 2010, after
taking into account the effect of interest rate swaps, approximately 64% (2009: 67%) of the Group’s borrowings are at a fixed rate of interest.

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis, consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions,
alternative financing, alternative hedging positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At 30 June 2010, if the prevailing market cash interest rates had moved by +/- 1% (100 basis points) per annum from the year end rates, as illustrated
in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of
reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2010
$000

2009
$000

2010
$000

2009
$000

AUD

 +1% (100 basis points) (2,611) (3,067) 3,687 3,836

 -1% (100 basis points) 2,217 3,069 (3,767) (3,949)

GBP

 +1% (100 basis points) (202) (382) 6,105 9,024

 -1% (100 basis points) 180 384 (6,194) (9,402)

IDR

 +1% (100 basis points) (156) 52 - -

 -1% (100 basis points) 156 (52) - -

EUR

 +1% (100 basis points) 471 - - -

 -1% (100 basis points) (712) - - -

The 1% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible movements, over a financial year, using historical rates for the preceding 5 year period and under
the current economic conditions.

Ramsay Health Care Limited & Controlled Entities
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2010

A
n

n
u

a
l

 R
e

p
o

r
t

 2
0

10
: F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
R

A
M

S
A

Y
 H

E
A

LT
H

 C
A

R
E

 L
IM

ITE

D
 &

 C
ONT

R
OLLE

D

 ENT

IT

IE
S

70

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES & POLICIES (CONTINUED)